506603698 04/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6650503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORY ROBERT BACORN	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MI VALVE, LLC
Street Address:	1985 CARROLL ST.
City:	CLEARWATER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33765

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17200180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, jwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0571/008256.00027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. WAYNE PORTER	
SIGNATURE:	/H. Wayne Porter 42084/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=825600027assignment#page1.tif source=825600027assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506603698 REEL: 055887 FRAME: 0394

CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT

This agreement ("CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into by and between Cory Robert Bacorn ("ASSIGNOR"), and MI Valve, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at 1985 Carroll Street, Clearwater, Florida USA 33765 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a U.S. provisional patent application ("APPLICATION") titled "AIRFLOW BALANCING VALVE WITH ACTUATOR", which application is identified by Attorney Docket No. 008256.00026. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in the Application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of the Application when officially known:

Application Serial Number: $\frac{63/150,726}{\text{February } 18,2021}$

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that ASSIGNOR did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the INVENTION was conceived, reduced to practice and/or made, and/or under an employment or other agreement with ASSIGNEE) sell, assign, and transfer, or else ASSIGNOR now does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION (including the right to claim priority thereto), the INVENTION, and improvements throughout the world, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents, petty patents, and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR either had or does have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment, and/or transfer. ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any conflicting sale, assignment, and/or transfer.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect title in the APPLICATION, the INVENTION, improvements, and LETTERS

1

PATENT in ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting the APPLICATION, the INVENTION, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for the APPLICATION, the INVENTION, and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in ASSIGNOR'S name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for the APPLICATION, the INVENTION, and improvements.

2/18/2021 Cory Robert Bacorn

te Cory Robert Bacorn